
IWMF DIRECTORY OF PHYSICIANS
UNITED STATES NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
ARIZONA

Mayo Clinic, Scottsdale, AZ Rafael Fonseca Fonseca.Rafael@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

CALIFORNIA

Stanford University Medical Center, 
Stanford, CA

Ranjana Advani https://oncology.stanford.edu

Stanford University Medical Center, 
Stanford, CA

David Iberri diberri@stanford.edu https://med.stanford.edu/hematology.html

Institute for Myeloma & Bone Cancer 
Research, West Hollywood

James Berenson jberenson@imbcr.org www.imbcr.org

UC San Diego, La Jolla, CA Caitlin Costello ccostello@health.ucsd.edu https://health.ucsd.edu/

UCLA, Santa Monica, CA Herbert Eradat heradat@mednet.ucla.edu https://www.uclahealth.org/santa-monica

City of Hope, Orange County Lennar 
Foundation Center, Irvine, CA

Tanya Siddiqi tanyasiddiqi@coh.org www.cityofhope.org

COLORADO

Rocky Mountain Cancer Centers Aurora, 
CO

John M. Burke john.burke@usoncology.com www.rockymountaincancercenters.com

Colorado Blood Cancer Institute, Denver, 
CO

Peter Forsberg peter.forsberg@healthonecares.com www.bloodcancerinstitute.com

Colorado Blood Cancer Institute, Denver, 
CO

Jeffrey Matous Jeffrey.Matous@HealthONEcares.com www.bloodcancerinstitute.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

MedStar Georgetown Hospital David Vesole david.vesole@hmhn.org https://www.medstarhealth.org

FLORIDA

Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL Sikander Ailawadhi Ailawadhi.Sikander@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL Asher Chanan-Khan www.mayoclinic.org

Moffitt Cancer Center, Tampa, FL Rachid Baz Rachid.baz@moffitt.org www.moffitt.org

Moffitt Cancer Center, Tampa, FL Ariel Grajales-Cruz Ariel.grajales-cruz@moffitt.org www.moffitt.org

University of Miami Sylvester 
Comprehensive Cancer Center, Miami, FL

Georgios Pongas gpongas@med.miami.edu https://umiamihealth.org/en/sylvester-
comprehensive-cancer-center

GEORGIA

Winship Cancer Institute, Atlanta, GA Ajay K. Nooka anooka@emory.edu https://winshipcancer.emory.edu

HAWAII

Hawaii Pacific Health, Honolulu, HI Craig Boddy craig.boddy@hphmg.org https://www.hawaiipacifichealth.org/
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ILLINOIS

Lurie Cancer Center,
Northwestern University, Chicago, IL

Leo I. Gordon l-gordon@northwestern.edu www.cancer.northwestern.edu

Lurie Cancer Center,
Northwestern University, Chicago, IL

Shuo Ma www.cancer.northwestern.edu

Lurie Cancer Center,
Northwestern University, Chicago, IL

Jayesh Mehta jayesh.mehta@nm.org www.cancer.northwestern.edu

Lurie Cancer Center,
Northwestern University, Chicago, IL

Seema Singhal seema.singhal@nm.org www.cancer.northwestern.edu

INDIANA

Indiana University School of Medicine, 
Indianapolis, IN

Rafat Abonour rabonour@iupui.edu www.medicine.iu.edu

MARYLAND

University of Maryland, Baltimore, MD Ashraf Badros abadros@umm.edu www.umm.edu

MASSACHUSETTS

Massachusetts General Hospital Boston, 
MA

Andrew R. Branagan abranagan@mgh.harvard.edu www.massgeneral.org/doctors/

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Boston, MA Jorge J. Castillo JorgeJ_Castillo@dfci.harvard.edu www.dana-farber.org or 
www.jorgejcastillo.com

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Boston, MA Shayna Sarosiek (Amyloidosis) shayna_sarosiek@dfci.harvard.edu www.dana-farber.org

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Gottfried von Keudell gkeudell@bidmc.harvard.edu https://www.bidmc.org

MINNESOTA

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN Stephen Ansell Ansell.Stephen@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN Morie Gertz Gertz.Morie@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN Prashant Kapoor kapoor.prashant@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN Michelle Mauermann (peripheral 
neuropathy)

Mauermann.Michelle@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN Jonas Paludo paludo.jonas@mayo.edu www.mayoclinic.org

MISSOURI

Washington University School of Medicine, 
St. Louis, MO

Alan Pestronk (peripheral 
neuropathy)

pestronka@neuro.wustl.edu www.medicine.wustl.edu

NEW JERSEY

Hackensack University Medical Center, 
Hackensack, NJ

David Siegel DSiegel@HackensackUMC.org www.hackensackumc.org
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John Theurer Cancer Center at 
Hackensack University Medical Center, 
Hackensack, NJ

David Vesole david.vesole@hmhn.org www.hackensackmeridianhealth.org/en/loca
tions/hackensack-university-medical-center

NEW YORK

NY Presbyterian Weill Cornell, New York, 
NY

Richard Furman rrfurman@med.cornell.edu www.nyp.org

NY Presbyterian Weill Cornell, New York, 
NY

Peter Martin pem9019@med.cornell.edu www.nyp.org

Memorial Sloan-Kettering, New York, NY Lia Palomba Palombam@MSKCC.org www.mskcc.org

Mount Sinai Hospital, New York, NY Joshua Richter Joshua.Richter@mssm.edu www.mountsinai.org

NORTH CAROLINA

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, 
NC

Christopher Dittus chris_dittus@med.unc.edu https://unclineberger.org/

Levine Cancer Center, Charlotte, NC Barry Paul barry.paul@atriumhealth.org https://atriumhealth.org/

OHIO

Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland, OH Taylor Brooks BROOKST10@ccf.org https://my.clevelandclinic.org

Cleveland Clinic, Cleveland, OH Paolo F. Caimi caimip@ccf.org https://my.clevelandclinic.org

The Ohio State University Yazeed Sawalha Yazeed.sawalha@osumc.edu https://cancer.osu.edu/

OREGON

Willamette Valley Cancer Institute & 
Research Center, Eugene, OR

Christopher Yasenchak chris.yasenchak@usoncology.com www.oregoncancer.com

PENNSYLVANIA

University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA Adam Cohen Adam.cohen@uphs.upenn.edu www.pennmedicine.org

University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA Edward Stadtmauer stadtmae@uphs.upenn.edu www.pennmedicine.org

TEXAS

UT Southwestern Medical Center, Dallas, 
TX

Larry Anderson Larry.Anderson@UTSouthwestern.edu www.utsouthwestern.edu

UT MD Anderson Cancer Center, 
Houston, TX

Sheeba Thomas sthomas@mdanderson.org www.mdanderson.org

UTAH

Huntsman Cancer Institute, Salt Lake City Aman Godara Amandeep.godara@hci.utah.edu https://healthcare.utah.edu/huntsmancanceri 
nstitute

WASHINGTON

University of Washington, Seattle Cancer 
Care Alliance, Seattle

Mary Kwok marykwok@uw.edu www.seattlecca.org

AFRICA NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
SOUTH AFRICA
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Netcare Pretoria East Hospital, Pretoria David Brittain david@abj.org.za Appointments: ellens@abj.org.za

ASIA NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
CHINA

Beijing Chaoyang Hospital Wenming Chen 13910107759@163.com www.bjcyh.com.cn

Shanghai Renji Hospital Jian Hou houjian@medmail.com.cn www.shsmu.edu.cn/english/info/1085/1232. 
htm

Blood Diseases Hospital & Institute of 
Hematology, Tianjin, China

Lugui Qiu qiulg@ihcams.ac.cn http://www.chinablood.com.cn/

ISRAEL

Hadassah Hebrew University Medical 
Center, Jerusalem

Moshe Gatt rmoshg@hadassah.org.il https://www.hadassah.org.il/he 
matologyenkarem/

Rabin Medical Center Petah-Tikvah, Israel Iuliana (Julia) Vaxman sjuliava@gmail.com https://www.clalit.co.il/he/Page 
s/default.aspx

AUSTRALIA NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
AUSTRALIA CAPITAL TERRITORY

Canberra Dipti Talaulikar Dipti.Talaulikar@act.gov.au www.health.act.gov.au

NEW SOUTH WALES

Sydney P. Joy Ho Joy.Ho1@health.nsw.gov.au www.canrefer.org.au

Sydney Judith Trotman Judith.Trotman@health.nsw.gov.au www.slhd.nsw.gov.au

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Adelaide Pratyush Giri pratyush.giri@sa.gov.au www.rah.sa.gov.au

Adelaide Noemi Horvath noemi.horvath@sa.gov.au www.rah.sa.gov.au

VICTORIA

Melbourne H. Miles Prince miles.prince@petermac.org www.petermac.org

Melbourne John Seymour john.seymour@petermac.org www.petermac.org

Melbourne Constantine Tam constantine.tam@alfred.org.au www.alfredhealth.org.au

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Perth Paul Cannell paul.cannell@health.wa.gov.au www.fsh.health.wa.gov.au

CANADA NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
ALBERTA

Cross Cancer Institute, University of 
Alberta

Christopher Venner ChristopherPaul.Venner@albertahealt 
hservices.ca

www.albertahealthservices.ca

Cross Cancer Institute, University of 
Alberta

Irwindeep Sandhu irwindeep@ualberta.ca www.albertahealthservices.ca

mailto:david@abj.org.za
mailto:ellens@abj.org.za
mailto:13910107759@163.com
http://www.bjcyh.com.cn/
mailto:houjian@medmail.com.cn
http://www.shsmu.edu.cn/english/info/1085/1232.htm
http://www.shsmu.edu.cn/english/info/1085/1232.htm
mailto:qiulg@ihcams.ac.cn
http://www.chinablood.com.cn/
mailto:rmoshg@hadassah.org.il
http://www.hadassah.org.il/he
http://www.hadassah.org.il/he
mailto:sjuliava@gmail.com
http://www.clalit.co.il/he/Page
http://www.clalit.co.il/he/Page
mailto:Dipti.Talaulikar@act.gov.au
http://www.health.act.gov.au/
mailto:Joy.Ho1@health.nsw.gov.au
http://www.canrefer.org.au/
mailto:Judith.Trotman@health.nsw.gov.au
http://www.slhd.nsw.gov.au/
mailto:pratyush.giri@sa.gov.au
http://www.rah.sa.gov.au/
mailto:noemi.horvath@sa.gov.au
http://www.rah.sa.gov.au/
mailto:miles.prince@petermac.org
http://www.petermac.org/
mailto:john.seymour@petermac.org
http://www.petermac.org/
mailto:constantine.tam@alfred.org.au
http://www.alfredhealth.org.au/
mailto:paul.cannell@health.wa.gov.au
http://www.fsh.health.wa.gov.au/
http://www.albertahealthservices.ca/
mailto:irwindeep@ualberta.ca
http://www.albertahealthservices.ca/


ONTARIO

Princess Margaret Hospital, Toronto Christine Chen Christine.chen@uhn.ca www.theprincessmargaret.ca

St. Michael’s Hospital, Toronto Lisa Hicks hicksl@smh.toronto.on.ca www.stmichaelshospital.com

McMaster Health Sciences Hospital, 
Hamilton

Parveen Wasi wasip@mcmaster.ca www.mcmaster.ca

EUROPE NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
DENMARK

University Hospital, Odense Lars Munksgaard lars.munksgaard@rsyd.dk http://www.ouh.dk/wm259883

FRANCE

Centre Hospitalier Dr. Schaffner, Lens Pierre Morel pmorel@ch-lens.fr www.ch-lens.fr

University Hospital, Clermont- Ferrand Olivier Tournilhac otournilhac@chu-clermontferrand.fr www.chu-clermontferrand.fr

Institute Universitaire du Cancer de 
Toulouse, Toulouse

Loïc Ysebaert ysebaert.loic@iuct-oncopole.fr www.chu-toulouse.fr

GERMANY

University Hospital Ulm, Ulm Christian Buske christian.buske@uni-ulm.de www.uniklinik-ulm.de

Hospital of the Justus Liebig- University Mathias Rummel mathias.rummel@innere.med.uni- 
giessen.de

https://www.ukgm.de/ugm_2/ 
deu/ugi_hon/12107.html

GREECE

University of Athens School of Medicine, 
Athens

Meletios Dimopoulos mdimop@med.uoa.gr https://school-en.med.uoa.gr

National and Kapodistrian University of 
Athens, Athens

Efstathios Kastritis ekastritis@med.uoa.gr http://myeloma.med.uoa.gr

University of Athens School of Medicine, 
Athens

Evangelos Terpos eterpos@med.uoa.gr https://school-en.med.uoa.gr

ICELAND

University of Iceland, Reykjavik Sigurdur Kristinsson sigyngvi@hi.is https://www.hi.is/

ITALY

University of Pavia, Pavia Giampaolo Merlini gmerlini@unipv.it www.sanmatteo.org

Ospedale Niguarda, Milan Alessandra Tedeschi alessandra.tedeschi@ospedaleniguar da.it www.ospedaleniguarda.it

University of Pavia, Pavia Marzia Varettoni m.varettoni@smatteo.pv.it www.sanmatteo.org

NETHERLANDS

University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam Marie Jose Kersten m.j.kersten@amc.uva.nl www.uva.nl

Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam Josephine M. Vos www.amsterdamumc.nl

University Medical Center, Utrecht Monique Minnema m.c.minnema@umcutrecht.nl www.umcutrecht.nl
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POLAND

Jagiellonian University, Department of 
Hematology, Kraków

Artur Jurczyszyn mmjurczy@cyf-kr.edu.pl www.jurczyszyn.eu www.szpiczak.org

RUSSIA

National Research Center for Hematology Alexander Grachev gra4al@yandex.ru https://blood.ru

SPAIN

Hospital Clinic de Barcelona, Barcelona Joan Blade www.clinicbarcelona.org

Hospital Clinic de Barcelona, Barcelona Carlos Fernandez de Larrea www.clinicbarcelona.org

Hospital General Universitario Gregorio 
Marañón

Ramon Garcia-Sanz ramon.garcia@salud.madrid.org http://www.comunidad.madrid/

SWEDEN

Nordic Lymphoma Group Medicinkliniken, 
Sunderby sjukhus Stockholm

Lena Brandenfors lena.brandefors@norrbotten.se www.nordic-lymphoma.org/

U.K.

University College Hospital, London Shirley D’Sa uclh.wmpoemsadminteam@nhs.net www.uclh.nhs.uk

The Royal Bournemouth and Christchurch 
Hospitals, Bournemouth

Helen McCarthy www.nhs.uk/services/acute-trust/the-royal-
bournemouth-and-christchurch-hospitals-
nhs-foundation-trust/RDZ

Leeds Teaching Hospital, Leeds Roger Owen rogerowen@nhs.net www.leedsth.nhs.uk

SOUTH AMERICA NAME E-MAIL WEBSITE
ARGENTINA

Hospital Italiano de Buenos Aires, Buenos 
Aires

Dorotea Fantl Dorotea.Fantl@gmail.com www.hospitalitaliano.org.ar

FUNDALEU (Leukemia Foundation) Miguel A. Pavlovsky mpavlovsky@fundaleu.org.ar http://www.fundaleu.org/
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